KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTFSS (1) 374631/20

Thiruvananthapuram

Dated: **01.12.2023**

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION - Village Extention Officer – Rural Development Department - Thiruvananthapuram District (Cat.No.276/2018) - Erratum Notification issuing of - Reg.

Ref: - 1) Ranked List No.98/2021/DOT dated 18.03.2021.

2) Decision of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 17.11.2023.

It is hereby notified that the name of **Sri. Arjun Kumar (Reg.No.187033) (Rank No.119)** included in the Ranked List cited 1, for the post of **Village Extention Officer** – **Rural Development Department** – **Thiruvananthapuram District (Cat.No.276/2018)** is hereby deleted as per the decision of Honble Chairman cited 2 above.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

MAIN LIST

Rank	Reg.No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
118	123654	ANJU LM	76.00		76.00	16/051994		
119	ENTRY DELETED							
120	207978	SREEJITH B	76.00		76.00	22/04/1997	EZHAVA	

The Ranked List No: 98/2021/DOT dated 18.03.2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

BIJU A DISTRICT OFFICER, K.P.S.C DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.